AMENDMENT #3

to

Agreement # 2021-005 Temporary Staffing Services

This AMENDMENT ("Amendment") to the Services Agreement #2021-005 ("Original Contract") is made and entered into effective the date of last signature below by and between the NORTH CENTRAL TEXAS COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS, a Texas political subdivision and non-profit corporation, hereinafter referred to as "NCTCOG", and

> 22nd Century Technologies, Inc. 8251 Greensboro Drive, Suite 900 McLean, VA 22102 Attn: Isha Sharma (866) 537-9191 option 2 sledproposals@tscti.com

hereinafter referred to as "Service Provider", (collectively, "the Parties").

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into the Original Contract on July 13, 2021; and

WHEREAS, Section 9.15 of the Original Contract allows for amendments; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree to amend the Original Contract in accordance with the terms of the Original Contract, as well as the terms provided herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants expressed herein, NCTCOG and the Service Provider mutually covenant and agree to:

extend the Original Contract through June 25, 2026.

This Amendment binds and benefits both Parties and any successors or assigns. This document, including the Original Contract, is the entire agreement between the Parties.

All other terms of the Original Contract remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representatives of the Parties hereby execute this Amendment.

22 nd Century Technologies, Inc.		North Central Texas Council of Governments DocuSigned by:	
Jehn Sharma	06/20/2024	Mike Eastland	, 6/21/2024
Signature	Date	Signature	Date
Isha Sharma		R. Michael Eastlan	d
Printed Name		Executive Director	
Contracts Manager			
Title			